

ITEM NO.105(MM)
[DEATH CASE]

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No. 226-227/2019 in Crl.A. No. 1433-1434/2014

KHUSHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1623-1624/2019 (II-B)

Date : 08-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Aathma Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kinkhede, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the
petitioner/appellant, list these matters in August,
2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR